) -

'ALL BARRACUDA & CHARGER
ALL DODGE DART & VALIANT - -
ALL DODGE AND PLYMOUNTH-
ASPEN R3]
PICK-UP

© IMPORTANT-FANINSTALLATION '
©Use617Thin line fansonDarts; Vallfant’s,
: “Barracudas, and Chargers.

. @38x1-U4NCWEW
_ -&NUT

X 1-1/4NC (WELDBED)
/8" FAN SPACER_ . .

7 3 :
"' /16 X 2-1/2 NC Bolts 1Y ?
. WILW g = _——.—-M r

\J

6 CYL
170-225 CUBIC INCH
WITH OR WITHOUT POWER STE

COMPRESSOR MOUNT % X1NF
@)3/8 1134 NC BRACE CV
WLW X " %X21/2 NF WEW- —_
: | ) - B)S5I6X 1 NG WEW o
2P ECCENTRIC | 3 . , ! _
" 3smEER X B S o
' SPACER- . r "Q . B 3 {" FAN
STDIDLER | I X TMEXIAANCWILW .- 2
- PULLEY O - o) BATTERY.GRGUND CABLE. \ COMPRESSOR
wo g ; ﬁ,ﬁc ns. =y B ALTERNATOR -
S * JA6NCNUP&LW-=: . fo)
. . S .
. ‘
L

A &
N

|_ STD. SHOULDER
BOLT

. NO‘fE:'Somemqqels'amequjpp_ed;with a, I. '
Stud at motorsiipport; rather than a belt,

-y "~ . Use 7/16 NC nut and lockwash :
\ oS B 0 er on stud._

 C3001

DRIVE !

COMPRESSOR DRIVE BELT 17490 -

NOTE: Use Sankyo Compressor-with 40 -
Diameter compressor'clutch. " -



C-3001- Packing List

1 C-3001-1 Compressor Mount 4 3/8x11/4 NC Bolts
1 C-3001-2 Mount Brace 3 3/8x13/4 NC Bolts
1 FD-106 Crankshaft Pulley 5 3/8 NC Nuts

1 3-5/8 C.I Idler Pulley 1 7/16 NC Nut

1 2 1/2 Eccentric 1 7/16 x1 1/2 NC Bolt
1 3/8 Idler Spacer 1 1/2x 1 NF Bolt

1 Standard Shoulder Bolt 1 3/4x2 1/2 NF Bolt
1 7/8 Fan Spacer 7 5/16 Lockwashers

1 17500 Belt 7 3/8 Lockwashers

3 5/16 x 1 NC Bolts 1 7/16 Lockwasher

4 5/16x2 1/2 NC Bolts 1 3/4 Lockwasher

C-3001 Installation Instructions

1. Disconnect Battery Ground Cable. Drain and remove Radiator from Engine Compartment for
better access to Engine.

2. Remove Belts and Fan Assembly and lay aside for later reinstallation.

3. Install the FD-106 Crankshaft Pulley furnished in kit. Use (3) 5/16 x 1 NC Bolts with
Lockwashers and (1) a 3/4 x 2 1/2 NF Bolt with Lockwasher to secure Pulley. Tighten securely.
4. Using Mount and Drawing as a guide, remove Bolts from Engine. Holding Mount in
approximate position will help identify the proper Bolts to be removed. .

5. Install the C-3001-1 Compressor Mount, using (3) 3/8 x 1 3/4 NC Bolts with Lockwashers.

6. Attach the C-3001-2 Compressor Mount Brace to Engine, using a 7/16 x 1 1/2 NC Bolt with
Lockwasher or a 7/16 NC Nut with Lockwasher. Use a 3/8 NC Nut with Lockwasher on slotted
end to welded Bolt. Tighten all above Bolts uniformly and securely.

7. Install Compressor with 6.0 Dia.Clutch, using (4) 3/8 x 1 1/4 NC Bolts with Lockwashers and
Nuts. Tighten securely.

8. Install Idler Assembly, using (1) a 2 1/2 Eccentric and (1) a 3/8 Idler Spacer. Use (1) a 1/2 x 1
NF Bolt to secure Eccentric to Mount.

9. Replace Fan Assembly, using (1) a 5/8 Fan Spacer and (4) 5/16 x 2 1/2 NC Bolts with
Lockwashers.

10. Install Belt as shown in Belt Wrap Diagram. Adjust to proper tension and secure.

11. Replace Radiator and refill with Coolant.

12. Reconnect Battery Ground Cable.

CAUTION : BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TO CUSTOMER- Check all Radiator Hoses,
Heater Hoses, and Oil Lines to be sure there is proper clearance of Compressor, Compressor
Mount, and Compressor Clutch.



